Polk State College District Board of Trustees Rule

Rule	Subject	Rule Making	Statutory	SBE Rule	Effective
Number		Authority	Reference	Reference	Date
6Hx21 1.05	Goals of the Board	FS 1001.61-65	FS 1004.70		4/25/16

The Polk State College District Board of Trustees has established the following goals:

- 1. Foster a spirit of partnership and cooperation between the District Board of Trustees and the state, its various officials, and agencies.
- 2. Foster a spirit of partnership and cooperation between the District Board of Trustees and the Polk County School Board and its superintendent and staff as well as other county and local officials and agencies.
- 3. Foster a spirit of partnership and cooperation between the District Board of Trustees, the Florida Board of Governors, and university presidents and staff.
- 4. Promote cooperation with individuals and organizations within the community served by the College.
- 5. Establish effective and efficient plans for short- and long-range development of the College in the areas of student achievement, academic excellence, faculty and staff professional development, physical and fiscal considerations, and all supportive activities.
- 6. Seek maximum utilization and efficiency of all resources of the College: physical, fiscal, and human resources.
- 7. Provide equal opportunity for employment at the College and not deny admittance to any student on the basis of race, color, national origin, ethnicity, sex, age, religion, sexual orientation, marital status, veteran status, genetic information, disability, or pregnancy.
- 8. Commit firmly to the philosophy of achieving and maintaining cultural diversity among employees and students.

History: Adopted: December 23, 1974

Revised: July 28, 1976; June 23, 1986; April 24, 1989; April 27, 1992; April 25, 1994; January 22, 2007; February 23, 2013; and April 25, 2016.